

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

\_\_\_\_\_

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 1715, Page 1, Section 431.056, Lines 4 and 5, by deleting said lines and  
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
3  
4 "for victims of domestic violence, as defined in section 455.200, or a rape crisis center, as defined in  
5 section 455.003, or a homeless shelter, and receipt of services as a victim of domestic violence or  
6 sexual [~~abuse~~] assault, including but not limited to"; and  
7  
8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 9, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof  
9 the following:  
10  
11 "domestic violence, as defined in section [~~455.200~~] 455.010, unless the child is under the  
12 supervision of"; and  
13  
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
15 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_